



UNITED STATES  
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION  
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

JAN 15 1991

Data Computer Corporation of America  
ATTN: Thomas Hutchens  
Executive Vice President  
P.O. Box 2665  
Columbia, Maryland 21045

Dear Mr. Hutchens:

Subject: Modification No. 6 to Task Order No. 006  
Under Contract No. NRC-39-89-133

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) correct a typographical error in the obligated amount in Modification No. 5, and (2) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$18,539.00 which increases the obligated amount from \$356,265.40 to \$374,804.40. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. In paragraph one of Modification No. 5 the obligated amount of "\$20,359.80" is deleted and the amount of "\$20,359.30" is inserted.
2. The third paragraph, second sentence, of the definitization letter is revised to read as follows:

"The amount presently obligated in respect to this task order is \$374,804.40 of which \$348,650.77 represents the total estimated reimbursable costs and the amount of \$26,153.63 represents the fixed fee."

Accounting Data for Modification No. 6 to Task Order No. 006 is as follows:

B&R No.: 110-20-63-250  
APPN No.: 31X0200.110  
FIN No.: D1920-1  
OBLIGATED AMOUNT: \$18,539.00

All other terms and conditions of the subject task order, including the ceiling amount of \$374,805.74 remain unchanged.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Deborah Boyd, Contract Administrator on (301) 492-7125.

Sincerely,

*Sharon Bell*

Sharon Bell, Contracting Officer  
Contract Administration Branch No. 2  
Division of Contract and  
Property Management  
Office of Administration